SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Civil Division

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,
Department of Insurance, Securities,
and Banking,
Petitioner,
V.

D.C. CHARTERED HEALTH PLAN, INC.,

Respondent.

Civil Action No. 2012 CA 008227 2
Judge Melvin R. Wright

Calendar 15

Next Event: Status Hearing

July 17, 2013, at 9:30 a.m.

MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE

William P. White, Commissioner of the District of Columbia Department of Insurance,
Securities and Banking, as Rehabilitator for D.C. Chartered Health Plan, Inc., by and through his
attorneys, and under Rule 42 of the D.C Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure, files this
motion to consolidate the above-captioned lawsuit with the related lawsuit, filed earlier today,

captioned D.C. Chartered Health Plan, Inc. (in Rehabilitation), by and through William P. White,

Commissioner of the District of Columbia Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking, in

his capacity as Rehabilitator, by his Special Deputy, Daniel L. Watkins v. Jeffrey E. Thompson

and D.C. Healthcare Systems, Inc., No. 13-0003752, and in support thereof, refers to the

concurrently filed Points & Authorities.
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This the 30th day of May, 2013.

By:_/s/ Prashant K. Khetan
Prashant K. Khetan
Troutman Sanders LLP
Bar Number 477636
401 9™ Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 274-2950
(202) 274-2994 (facsimile)
prashant.khetan@troutmansanders.com

By:_/s/ David K. Herzog

David K. Herzog (admitted pro hac vice)
Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

(317) 237-1240
David.Herzog@faegrebd.com

Attorneys for the Rehabilitator and the Special
Deputy to the Rehabilitator
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I hereby certify that on this 30th day of May, 2013, a copy of the foregoing Motion to

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Consolidate with supporting papers was filed and served by email upon:

William P. White, Commissioner

c/o Stephanie Schmelz

DISB, Office of the General Counsel

810 First St., NE, Suite 701
Washington, D. C. 20002
Stephanie.Schmelz@dc.gov

E. Louise R. Phillips
Assistant Attorney General

441 Fourth Street, N.W., 630 South

Washington, D.C. 20001
Louise.Phillips@dc.gov

Daniel Watkins, Esquire
Special Deputy Rehabilitator
1050 K Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20001
danwatkins@sunflower.com

Joseph D. Edmondson, Jr.
Foley & Lardner LLP

3000 K Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20007
jedmondson@foley.com
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Charles T. Richardson, Esquire
Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
1050 K Street NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20001
crichardson@faegredb.com

David Killalea, Esquire

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP
700 12" Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005-4075
dkillalea@manatt.com

Steven I. Glover, Esquire
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, D. C. 20036
siglover@gibsondunn.com

/s/ Prashant K. Khetan

Prashant K. Khetan



